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116.317

SpeedTime

01:43:1003/03/12

DateDriver

Elliott SadlerTrack Race Record:

22nd Annual Desert Diamond Casino West
Valley 200

1 7 Justin Allgaier (P) BRANDT Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 1:
2 98 Chase Briscoe (P) HighPoint.com Ford 0.000 0.000
3 22 Austin Cindric (P) Menards/Richmond Ford 0.000 0.000Row 2:
4 11 Justin Haley (P) LeafFilter Gutter Protection Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
5 20 Harrison Burton # DEX Imaging Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 3:
6 9 Noah Gragson Bass Pro Shops/TrueTimber Camo Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
7 10 Ross Chastain Nutrien Ag Solutions Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 4:
8 19 Brandon Jones Toyota Service Centers Toyota 0.000 0.000
9 18 Riley Herbst # Monster Energy Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 5:

10 1 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
11 39 Ryan Sieg CMRRoofing.com Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 6:
12 02 Brett Moffitt(i) Robert B Our Co Inc. Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
13 51 Jeremy Clements Diecast Kings Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 7:
14 68 Brandon Brown Larrys Lemonade Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
15 21 Myatt Snider # TaxSlayer Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 8:
16 92 Josh Williams Musselman's/JW Hospital Tour Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
17 44 Tommy Joe Martins AAN Adjusters Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 9:
18 8 Daniel Hemric Poppy Bank Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
19 13 Timmy Hill(i) RoofClaim.com Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 10:
20 4 Jesse Little # TeamJDMotorsports.com Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
21 36 Alex Labbe rousseau/Prolon Controls Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 11:
22 0 Jeffrey Earnhardt Contec Inc Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
23 08 Joe Graf Jr # Bucked Up Energy Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 12:
24 26 Mason Diaz  Toyota 0.000 0.000
25 15 Colby Howard  Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 13:
26 90 Donald Theetge Theetge Chevrolet Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
27 78 BJ McLeod  Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 14:
28 6 Ryan Vargas TikTok Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
29 07 David Starr  Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 15:
30 52 Kody Vanderwal # BrilledLighting.com Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
31 47 Kyle Weatherman  Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 16:
32 5 Matt Mills JF Electric Toyota 0.000 0.000
33 74 Bayley Currey(i)  Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 17:
34 61 JJ Yeley(i) Smithbilt Homes Toyota 0.000 0.000
35 93 CJ McLaughlin The Original Louisiana Hot Sauce Chevrolet 0.000 0.000Row 18:
36 99 Jesse Iwuji(i)  Chevrolet 0.000 0.000
37 66 Stan Mullis Sharelife Vacations Toyota 0.000 0.000Row 19:

Did Not Qualify: None.

Starting Lineup DNQsManufacturer Starting Lineup DNQsManufacturer

Chevrolet 26 0 Toyota 9 0
Ford 2 0

Time SpeedTeamDriverCarPos

(i) Ineligible for driver points in this series



Rank No. Driv er

Metric 

Total Lap

Driv er 

Finish

Owner 

Finish Points

Weighted Lap 

15%

Weighted Driv er 

Finish 25%

Weighted Owner 

Finish 25%

Weighted Points 

35%

1 7 Justin Allgaier (P) 2.900 8 2 2 2 1.200 0.500 0.500 0.700

2 98 Chase Briscoe (P) 5.350 10 7 7 1 1.500 1.750 1.750 0.350

3 22 Austin Cindric (P) 6.700 2 10 10 4 0.300 2.500 2.500 1.400

4 11 Justin Haley (P) 7.500 3 12 12 3 0.450 3.000 3.000 1.050

5 20 Harrison Burton 3.900 4 1 1 8 0.600 0.250 0.250 2.800

6 9 Noah Gragson 4.150 6 3 3 5 0.900 0.750 0.750 1.750

7 10 Ross Chastain 5.650 7 5 5 6 1.050 1.250 1.250 2.100

8 19 Brandon Jones 7.700 5 9 9 7 0.750 2.250 2.250 2.450

9 18 Riley Herbst # 9.150 13 6 6 12 1.950 1.500 1.500 4.200

10 1 Michael Annett 9.200 9 8 8 11 1.350 2.000 2.000 3.850

11 39 Ryan Sieg 12.150 14 11 11 13 2.100 2.750 2.750 4.550

12 02 Brett Moffitt(i) 14.000 15 13 13 15 2.250 3.250 3.250 5.250

13 51 Jeremy Clements 15.800 18 15 15 16 2.700 3.750 3.750 5.600

14 68 Brandon Brown 16.300 16 18 18 14 2.400 4.500 4.500 4.900

15 21 Myatt Snider # 16.800 12 23 23 10 1.800 5.750 5.750 3.500

16 92 Josh Williams 18.600 21 19 19 17 3.150 4.750 4.750 5.950

17 44 Tommy Joe Martins 19.900 28 16 16 22 4.200 4.000 4.000 7.700

18 8 Daniel Hemric ^ 20.550 41 41 4 9 6.150 10.250 1.000 3.150

19 13 Timmy Hill(i) 21.700 25 17 17 27 3.750 4.250 4.250 9.450

20 4 Jesse Little # 22.800 32 22 22 20 4.800 5.500 5.500 7.000

21 36 Alex Labbe 23.000 19 27 27 19 2.850 6.750 6.750 6.650

22 0 Jeffrey Earnhardt 25.250 26 28 28 21 3.900 7.000 7.000 7.350

23 08 Joe Graf, Jr. # 25.300 31 21 21 29 4.650 5.250 5.250 10.150

24 26 Mason Diaz 26.600 22 20 20 38 3.300 5.000 5.000 13.300

25 15 Colby Howard 27.150 23 25 25 32 3.450 6.250 6.250 11.200

26 90 Donald Theetge 30.050 27 31 31 30 4.050 7.750 7.750 10.500

27 78 BJ McLeod 30.650 29 33 33 28 4.350 8.250 8.250 9.800

28 6 Ryan Vargas 31.050 33 34 34 26 4.950 8.500 8.500 9.100

29 07 David Starr ^ 31.450 41 41 35 18 6.150 10.250 8.750 6.300

30 52 Kody Vanderwal # 31.850 34 29 29 35 5.100 7.250 7.250 12.250

31 47 Kyle Weatherman 32.150 35 30 30 34 5.250 7.500 7.500 11.900

32 5 Matt Mills 32.800 36 38 38 24 5.400 9.500 9.500 8.400

33 74 Bayley Currey(i) 33.350 30 36 36 31 4.500 9.000 9.000 10.850

34 61 JJ Yeley(i) ^ 33.700 41 41 37 23 6.150 10.250 9.250 8.050

35 93 CJ McLaughlin ^ 34.900 41 41 39 25 6.150 10.250 9.750 8.750

36 99 Jesse Iwuji(i) ^ 35.000 41 41 24 36 6.150 10.250 6.000 12.600

37 66 Stan Mullis ^ 38.050 41 41 32 39 6.150 10.250 8.000 13.650

^ - Denotes a driver that did not compete in the previous series event. 
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